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BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

March 5, 2025 
 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: IMO the Petition of Rockland Electric Company for Approval of  
a Medium and Heavy Duty Electric Vehicle Plan, and for Other Relief   
BPU Docket No. QO25020096 
 

Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 
Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on 

behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel. 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director   Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov    mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.   Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov    mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov   

  
Brian Weeks, Esq.    Andrew Kuntz, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov    akuntz@rpa.nj.gov   
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Robert Glover, Esq.  
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625  
 rglover@rpa.nj.gov   

By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 
service lists as indicated above.  

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Director, Division of Rate Counsel 

 By: /s/ Maura Caroselli 
Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 

MC 
cc:  Service List 

mailto:rglover@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov


 In the Matter of Medium and Heavy 
Duty Electric Vehicle Charging 
Ecosystem  and  QO21060946 
and 
In the Matter of the Petition of 
Rockland Electric Company for 
Approval of a Medium 
and Heavy Duty Electric 
Vehicle Plan, and for Other Relief 
BPU Docket No. QO25020096 

 

  

Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton,  NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton,  NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton,  NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 

Brian Weeks, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
bweeks@rpa.nj.gov 

Robert Glover, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov 

Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton,  NJ 08625 
mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov 

Andrew Kuntz, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton,  NJ 08625 
akuntz@rpa.nj.gov 

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Hunter  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
michael.hunter@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson, Director  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Colin Emerle, Esq.  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
colin.emerle@bpu.nj.gov 

Benjamin Witherell, Ph.D.  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Steven Athanassopoulos.  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
steven.athanassopoulos@bpu.nj.gov 

Kit Burnette  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
kit.burnette@bpu.nj.gov 
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Michelle Rossi  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
michelle.rossi@bpu.nj.gov 

Dianne Crilly  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
dianne.crilly@bpu.nj.gov 

Jackie O’Grady  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Jessica Korsch  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jessica.korsh@bpu.nj.gov 

Veronique Oomen, Director  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
veronique.oomen@bpu.nj.gov 

Cathleen Lewis  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
cathleen.lewis@bpu.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

Ruth “Aviv” Bernstein Livne  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ruth.bernsteinlivne@bpu.nj.gov 

Sonia Keating  
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sonia.keating@bpu.nj.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Anthony DeAnni 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
anthonydeannie@bpu.nj.gov 

Daren Eppley, DAG  
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 

John L. Carley, Esq. 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 
carleyj@coned.com 

Matko Ilic, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton NJ 08625 
matko.ilic@law.njoag.gov 

Steven A. Chaplar, DAG 
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton NJ 08625 
steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

Andrew Farrell, Director,  
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. 
390 W. Route 59 
Spring Valley, NY 10977 
farrella@oru.com 

Margaret Comes, Esq. 
Rockland Electric Company 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 
comesm@coned.com 

JoAnne Seibel 
Rockland Electric Company 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 
seibeljo@oru.com 

Siobhan Keane-Revie 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
Rockland Electric Company 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 
revies@oru.com 

Dan FitzPatrick 
Rockland Electric Company 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
4 Irving Place 
New York, NY 10003 
fitzpatrickda@oru.com 

Jeremy Scott 
Rockland Electric Company 
Law Department, 18th Floor 
4 Irving Place  
New York, NY 10003 
scottje@oru.com 
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Michael Martelo, Esq. 
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
mmartelo@firstenergycorp.com 

Neil Hlawatsch, Esq. 
Atlantic City Electric Company  
92DC42, 500 North Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19702 
neil.hlawatsch@exeloncorp.com 

Kyriakos Anastasopoulos  
Atlantic City Electric Company 
92DC42, 500 North Wakefield Drive 
P.O. Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19702 
kyriakos.anastasopoulos@pepcoholdings.com 

Ryan L. Martinez  
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
rlmartinez@firstenergycorp.com 

Mark A Mader  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
mamader@firstenergycorp.com 

Joanne Negron 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
jnegron@firstenergycorp.com 

Erica A. Haberny  
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
ehaberny@firstenergycorp.com 

Lindsey A.Wilkinson  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
lawilkinson@firstenergycorp.com 

Andrew D. Hendry  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
ahendry@firstenergycorp.com 

Mark J. Decaroli  
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
mdecaroli@firstenergycorp.com 

Rebecca A. Harder  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
rharder@firstenergycorp.com 

Harry Papademas  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue ,  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
hpapademas@firstenergycorp.com 

George F. Salazar  
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
gsalazar@firstenergycorp.com 

Christopher D. Wehr  
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
cwehr@firstenergycorp.com 

Douglas P. Stone 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
dpstone@firstenergycorp.com 

Carol Pittavino 
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
cpittavino@firstenergycorp.com 

James S. Tobia 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
jtobia@firstenergycorp.com 

Jennifer Spricigo 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
jspricigo@firstenergycorp.com  
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Kevin Kavali 
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company  
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962-1911 
kavalik@firstenergycorp.com 

Thomas R. Donadio 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
tdonadio@firstenergycorp.com 

James A. Meehan, Esq. 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
jameehan@firstenergycorp.com 
 

Vito S. Viscomi 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
vito.viscomi@pseg.com 
  

Yongmei Peng 
Jersey Central Power & Light Company 
300 Madison Avenue  
P.O. Box 1911  
Morristown, NJ 07962 -1911 
ypeng@firstenergycorp.com 
 

Stacey M. Mickles, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
stacey.mickles@pseg.com 
 

Jonce Dimoski 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
jonce.dimoski@pseg.com 
 

Dawn Neville 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
dawn.neville@pseg.com 

Todd Hrancika 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
todd.hranicka@pseg.com 

Caitlyn White 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
caitlyn.white@pseg.com 

Brian Kirk 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
brian.kirk@pseg.com 

Katherine Smith, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
katherine.smith@pseg.com 

Maria Barling 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
maria.barling@pseg.com 

Noreen Giblin, Esq. 
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
noreen.giblin@pseg.com 

Bernard Smalls  
Public Service Electric and Gas 
Company 
80 Park Plaza – T10 
Newark, NJ 07102-4194 
Bernard.Smalls@pseg.com 
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